
KOA/Phoenix Rising AM and PM Routes 

2021 – 2022  
Destination Pickup Time Drop off Time 

KOA AM Route - Victor Bus # 18 - Leave Shop at 6:40 AM   
1. 235 E. Aurora Dr. 6:42 AM  
2. 251 E. Aurora Dr. 6:42 AM  
4. 191 E. Ross 6:45 AM  
5. KOA 6:50 AM  
6. CUHS  7:10 AM 
7. DOHS  7:20 AM 

Drop off Bus # 18 and take Van # 16.             Leave Shop at 7:20 AM to Pickup Sp. Ed. Student in Heber   
1. 44 W. Hawk, Heber 7:35 AM  
2. SHS  7:50 AM 

   
KOA PM Route Bus #18 (Hector or Miguel)   Pickup Time          Drop off Time 

1. CUHS 3:05 PM  
2. DOHS 3:15 PM  
3. 235 E. Aurora Dr.  3:17 PM 
4. 251 E. Aurora Dr.  3:17 PM 
5. 191 E. Ross   3:20 PM 
6. KOA  3:25 PM 

   
Sp. Ed. Student and Phoenix Rising PM Route – Victor Bus # 22D  -  Leave Bus Shop at 2:30 PM 
 Pickup Time          Drop off Time 

1. SHS Sp. Ed. Student 2:40 PM  
2. 44 W. Hawk, Heber  2:55 PM 
3. DOHS – Phoenix Rising  3:17  
4. Heber (2nd St and Lettuce St)  3:35 PM 
5. CUHS (Pool Area)  3:45 PM 
6. Date Garden  4:00 PM 
7. Seeley  4:15 PM 
8. Derrick  4:17 PM 
9. Storm Crossing  4:20 PM 
10. Posada Apartments ( Across from Cardenas)  4:35 PM 
11. Kennedy  4:45 PM 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

   
 

 



Meadows AM and PM Routes 2021 - 2022 
Destination Pickup Times Drop off Times 

Meadows AM Route – Joshua Bus # 16 – Leave Shop at 6:20 AM   
1. Victoria Ranch - Park on Cedro 6:30 AM  
2. Cruickshant Rd. 6:33 AM  
3. 74 Villa Ln. 6:35 AM  
4. Cooley Rd./Evan Hewes Hwy. 6:42 AM  
5. Evan Hewes Hwy (Palm Villa) 6:44 AM  
6. 1099 Gillett St.  (Black Mail Box) 6:46 AM  
7. Cemetery 6:47 AM  
8. 237 Gillett Street 6:48 AM  
9. Neal Rd./Cannon Rd. 6:50 AM  
10. 391 Even Hewes Hwy 6:52 AM  
11. 512 Holton Rd. 6:55 AM  
12. 582 Holton Rd. 6:57 AM  
13. 2292 McConnel Rd. 7:00 AM  
14. 2251 McConnel Rd. 7:01 AM  
15. Bowker Rd./Sandoval Ln. 7:03 Am  
16. 597 Gillett St. (Bowker Rd.) 7:04 AM  
17. Ross Rd./Parker Rd. 7:05 AM  
18. 1851 Cannon Rd. 7:10 AM  
19. 1853 Cannon Rd.   
20. CUHS  7:20 AM 
21.  DOHS (If needed)  7:30 AM 

Meadows PM Route – Joshua Bus # 16 Pickup Time Drop off Time 
1. DOHS 2:25 PM  
2. CUHS 3:07 PM  
3. Victoria Ranch – Park on Cedro  3:20 PM 
4. Cruickshant Rd.  3:23 PM 
5. 74 Villa Ln.  3:25 PM 
6. Cooley Rd./Evan Hewes Hwy.  3:32 PM 
7. Evan Hewes Hwy (Palm Villa)  3:34 PM 
8. 1099 Gillett St. (Black Mail Box)  3:36 PM 
9. Cemetery  3:37 PM 
10. 237 Gillett Street  3:38 PM 
11. Neal Rd./Cannon Rd.  3:40 PM 
12. 391 Even Hewes Hwy  3:42 PM 
13. 512 Holton Rd.  3:45 PM 
14. 582 Holton Rd.   3:47 PM 
15. 2292 McConnel Rd.  3:50 PM 
16. 2251 McConnel Rd.  3:51 PM 
17. Bowker Rd./Sandoval Ln.  3:53 PM 
18. 597 Gillett St. (Bowker)  3:54 PM 
19. Ross Rd./Parker Rd.  3:55 PM 
20. 1851 Cannon Rd.  4:00 PM 
21. 1853 Cannon Rd.   

       *Red Light Crossover Bus Stop   



Miramontes AM and PM Routes 

2021 – 2022  
Destination Pickup Time Drop off Time 

Miramontes AM Route -- Bus # 9 – Leave Shop at 6:35 AM   
1. Betty Jo McNeece (If Needed Leave Shop at 6:35 AM) 6:45 AM  

If Betty Jo McNeese is not needed Leave Shop at 6:48 AM   
2. 225 Wake Ave. 6:55 AM  
3. Dogwood (Between The Mall and McCabe Rd.) 7:05 AM  
4. Heber (Maple and Painted Colt Dr.) 7:09 Am  
5. 24 W. McCabe Rd.  7:14 AM  
6. Country Side - Muster Seed Ln. (Between Jackrabbit Dr. and Foxtrail Dr.) 7:20 AM  
7. 297 W. McCabe Rd. 7:22 AM  
8. Skyveiw / Valley View 7:28 AM  
9. Fieldview / Riverview 7:29 AM  
10. CUHS  7:35 Am 
11. DOHS (If Needed)  7:45 AM 

   
   
Miramontes PM Route – Bus 9 Pickup Time Drop off Time 

1. CUHS 3:07 PM  
2. Skyview / Valley View  3:15 PM 
3. Fieldview / Riverview  3:20 PM 
4. Countryside – Muster Seed Ln. (Between Jackrabbit Dr. and Foxtail Dr.)_  3:30 PM 
5. Dogwood (Between The Mall and McCabe Rd.)  3:40 PM 
6. Heber (Corner of Maple Ave. and Painted Colt Dr.)  3:45 PM 
7. 24 W. McCabe Rd.   3:50 PM 
8. 225 Wake Ave.   4:00 PM 
9. Betty Jo McNeese (If Needed)  4:10 PM 

   
   
        *Red Light Crossover Bus Stop   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


